



SIGACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED

Corporate Office : 402, Raghava Ratna Towers,
Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad - 500 001, Telangana (INDIA)
Ph. : 040-23204230, 23204273, E-mail: sigachilaboratories@yahoo.co.in
GSTIN: 36AACCS8220M1Z4 CIN : L24230TG1994PLC018786

Date: 11.11.2023

Head Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor
Plot No.62, G- Block, Opp Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 098

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023- Reg.

Ref: Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Please find attached herewith newspaper cuttings published in Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) on 11.11.2023 with regard to publication of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Sigachi Laboratories Limited

(Lekha Sai Surapaneni)
Company Secretary

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF
RYAM COMMERCE & PLANTATIONS LIMITED
 CIN: L70101WB1957PLC023317,
Registered Office: 71/1A, Vansittart Row, Mezzanine Floor, Room No. 9C, Kolkata -700 001;
Tel.No.: +91 33 2231 4715; **Email:** ryamcomm@gmail.com; **Website:** www.ryamcommerce.co.in

This Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Exit Offer PA") is being issued in accordance with Regulation 26 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 as amended (the "Delisting Regulations") by Mr. Prashant Kanoria forming part of the Promoters/ Promoter Group (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquirer") of M/s. Ryam Commerce & Plantations Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"/ "RCPL"), to provide the remaining public shareholders ("Residual/ Remaining Public Shareholders") of RCPL an exit opportunity. The Acquirer intends to acquire 20911 (Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eleven) equity shares representing 2.09% of the fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company held by the Residual Public Shareholders. This Exit Offer PA is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated 12.08.2023 published on 14.08.2023 ("Public Announcement"/ "PA"), the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated 12.08.2023 and the Post Offer Public Announcement dated 01.09.2023 published on 02.09.2023 ("Post Offer PA") in accordance with Regulation 17(4) of the Delisting Regulations.

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Exit Offer PA shall have the same meaning assigned to them as in the Original PA, Letter of Offer, Post Offer PA and Exit Offer Letter (As defined below).

1. INTIMATION OF DATE OF DELISTING

1.1 Following the closure of the Delisting Offer and in accordance with the Delisting Regulations, the Company applied for the delisting of its Equity Shares on 05.09.2023 from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "CSE" / "Stock Exchange") i.e., the only Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company were listed.

1.2 CSE vide its letter no. CSE/LD/15933/2023 dated November 08, 2023 has communicated that the equity shares of the Company will be delisted from official list of CSE with effect from November 09, 2023 ("Date of Delisting").

DELISTING OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY MEANS THAT THE EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY CANNOT AND WILL NOT BE TRADED ON STOCK EXCHANGE THEREAFTER.

2. OUTSTANDING EQUITY SHARES AFTER DELISTING

2.1 In accordance with Regulation 26 of the Delisting Regulations, and as announced earlier in the Post Offer PA, the remaining Public Shareholders of the Company who did not or were not able to participate in the reverse book building process ("RBB Process") or who unsuccessfully tendered their equity shares in RBB process will be able to offer their equity shares to the Acquirer at the price of Rs. 291/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Ninety One) ("Exit Price") for a period of one year starting from the Date of Delisting i.e., from November 09, 2023 to November 08, 2024 ("Exit Period").

2.2 The offer letter ("Exit Offer Letter") in this regard shall be dispatched to the remaining Public Shareholders whose names appear in the register of members of the Company as on November 03, 2023. In the event of any shareholder not receiving or misplacing their Exit Offer Letter, they may obtain a copy by writing to the Registrar to the Exit Offer i.e., ABS Consultants Private Limited, clearly marking the envelope "RCPL- EXIT OFFER" at 4, B.B.D Bag (East) Stephen House, Room No.99, 6th Floor, Kolkata- 700001. Alternatively, the soft copy of the exit offer letter may be downloaded from the website of the Company at www.ryamcommerce.co.in and Manager to the Exit Offer at www.vccorporate.com.

3. PAYMENT OF CONSIDERATION TO RESIDUAL SHAREHOLDERS:

Subject to any regulatory approvals as may be required, the Acquirer intends to make payments on monthly basis, within 15 days of the end of the relevant calendar month ("Monthly Payment Cycle"). The first Monthly Payment Cycle shall commence within 15 days from January 01, 2024 for Equity Shares tendered upto December 31, 2023. Payments will be made only to those shareholders who have validly tendered their equity shares by following the instructions laid out in the Exit Offer Letter and the application form enclosed therewith ("Exit Application Form"). Please note that the Acquirer reserves the right to make payments earlier.

If the Public Shareholders have any query, they may contact the Manager to the Offer or the Registrar to the Offer (details appearing below).

MANAGER TO THE DELISTING OFFER:	REGISTRAR TO THE DELISTING OFFER:
 VC CORPORATE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U67120WB2005PTC106051 SEBI REGN No.: INM000011096 Validity of Registration: Permanent (Contact Person: Ms. Urvi Belani/ Mr. Premjeet Singh) 31 Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor, Suite No.-2C, Kolkata-700 013 Tel.No.: (033) 2225-3940 Fax: (033) 2225-3941 Email: mail@vccorporate.com Website: www.vccorporate.com	 ABS CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U7140WB1991PTC053081 SEBI REGN No.: INR00001286 Validity of Registration: Permanent (Contact Person: Mr. Uttam Chand Sharma) 4, B.B.D. Bag (East), Stephen House, Room No.99,6thFloor, Kolkata-700001 Tel.No.: (033) 2230 1043 Email: absconsultant99@gmail.com; Website: www.absconsultant.in

Date: 10.11.2023
 Place: Kolkata

ACS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (FORMERLY LN INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED)
 CIN: L62099TG1993PLC015268
 Pardha Picasa Level 7, Durgam Cheruvu Road, Madhapur, Shaikpet,
 Hyderabad, TG 500081, India.
UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31-3-2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations						
	(a) Income from operations	1,687.91	1,112.92	-	2,800.83	-	6,883.57
	(b) Other income	9.00	0.13	-	9.13	-	5.17
	Total Revenue from operations (a+b)	1,696.91	1,113.05	-	2,809.96	-	6,888.74
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of operations	1,559.18	1,080.80	-	2,639.98	-	5,480.39
	(b) Change Inventories	(355.44)	(307.30)	-	(662.74)	-	(13.24)
	(c) Employee benefits expense	224.69	165.79	-	390.48	-	699.20
	(d) Finance cost	57.08	48.18	-	105.26	-	183.42
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	162.90	39.57	-	202.47	-	129.81
	(f) Other expenditure	37.05	32.86	-	69.91	-	109.17
	Total expenses (a+b+c+d)	1,685.46	1,059.90	-	2,745.36	-	6,588.75
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items	11.45	53.15	-	64.60	-	299.99
4	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Provision for impairment of investments	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	11.45	53.15	-	64.60	-	299.99
7	Tax expense						
	- Current tax	0.82	8.87	-	9.69	-	50.07
	- Deferred tax charge/(credit)	2.96	(3.30)	-	(0.34)	-	13.19
	- MAT credit	(0.82)	(8.87)	-	(9.69)	-	50.07
8	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	14.41	49.85	-	64.26	-	286.80
9	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ₹ in lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8)	14.41	49.85	-	64.26	-	286.80
11	Other comprehensive income						
	(a) Items that will not be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive income (10(a) + 10(b))	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Total comprehensive income	14.41	49.85	-	64.26	-	286.80
13	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each per share)	5,774.42	5,774.19	-	5,774.42	-	5,574.19
14	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	2,613.64	2,613.64	-	2,613.64	-	2,613.64
15	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	0.02	0.09	-	0.12	-	0.51
	(b) Diluted	0.02	0.09	-	0.12	-	0.51
16	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	0.09	0.02	-	0.12	-	0.51
	(b) Diluted	0.09	0.02	-	0.12	-	0.51

NOTES:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company website www.lnindustries.co.in
- The Company is engaged only in the business of IT/ITES services. Accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment'.
- As per Hon'ble NCLT order bearing number CP (IB) No.17/9/HDB/2022, dated 24th March, 2023, Cancellation and Allotment of shares has been completed.
- Comparative financials for the Quarter ended 30.09.2022, the company is in the CIRP Process hence comparative data is not available and no transactions had been carried out.
- Previous year/ period figures have been regrouped and recast, wherever necessary, in line with current period presentation.

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-11-2023

For ACS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (Formerly LN INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED)
 Sd/-
ASHOK KUMAR BUDDHARAJU
 Director
 DIN : 03389822

2

RELIANCE MEDIAWORKS FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
 (CIN : U74999MH2017PTC292285)
 Registered Office: Floor-6, Plot-90, 8, Manek Mahal, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020
 Email: mwinvestor@gmail.com Website: www.reliancemediaworks.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023
 (Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4)) (Rs. in Hundred)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	-	-	15.41
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,32,104.15)	(9,37,511.88)	(37,20,164.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,32,104.15)	(9,37,511.88)	(37,20,164.40)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(9,32,104.15)	(9,37,511.88)	(37,20,164.40)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(8,49,89,280.34)	(8,13,02,029.61)	(8,31,32,589.50)
7	Security Premium	-	-	-
8	Net worth	(7,44,88,280.34)	(7,08,01,029.61)	(7,26,31,589.50)
9	Outstanding Debt	6,06,31,562.86	6,06,31,562.84	6,06,31,562.86
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.81)	(0.86)	(0.83)
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each Fully paid-up) Basic & Diluted	(0.88)	(0.09)	(3.54)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above unaudited statement of Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 10th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the above Financial Results and have issued Limited Review Report.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity at <http://www.reliancemediaworks.com/investor-desk>.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the <http://www.reliancemediaworks.com/investor-desk>.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 10, 2023

For Reliance MediaWorks Financial Services Private Limited
 Monika Sharma
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 08670391)

ACS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (FORMERLY LN INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED)
 CIN: L62099TG1993PLC015268
 Pardha Picasa Level 7, Durgam Cheruvu Road, Madhapur, Shaikpet,
 Hyderabad, TG 500081, India.
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31-3-2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations						
	(a) Income from operations	1,706.32	1,123.36	-	2,829.68	-	6,944.98
	(b) Other income	9.00	0.13	-	9.13	-	5.17
	Total Revenue from operations (a+b)	1,715.32	1,123.49	-	2,838.81	-	6,950.15
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of operations	1,586.57	1,106.78	-	2,693.35	-	5,533.64
	(b) Change Inventories	(378.65)	(332.17)	-	(710.82)	-	(39.34)
	Revenue from operations	1,706.32	1,123.36	-	2,829.68	-	6,944.98
	(b) Other income	9.00	0.13	-	9.13	-	5.17
	Total Revenue from operations (a+b)	1,715.32	1,123.49	-	2,838.81	-	6,950.15
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of operations	1,586.57	1,106.78	-	2,693.35	-	5,533.64
	(b) Change Inventories	(378.65)	(332.17)	-	(710.82)	-	(39.34)
	(c) Employee benefits expense	234.34	170.84	-	405.18	-	716.06
	(d) Finance cost	57.12	48.20	-	105.32	-	183.60
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	164.29	40.96	-	205.25	-	136.42
	(f) Other expenditure	38.89	35.18	-	74.07	-	115.50
	Total expenses (a+b+c+d)	1,702.56	1,069.79	-	2,772.35	-	6,645.88
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items	12.76	53.70	-	66.46	-	304.27
4	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Provision for impairment of investments	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	12.76	53.70	-	66.46	-	304.27
7	Tax expense						
	- Current tax	1.04	8.96	-	10.00	-	50.79
	- Deferred tax charge/(credit)	3.26	(3.46)	-	(0.20)	-	13.64
	- MAT credit	(1.01)	(8.96)	-	(9.97)	-	50.37
8	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	16.05	50.24	-	66.29	-	290.21
9	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ₹ in lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8)	16.05	50.24	-	66.29	-	290.21
11	Other comprehensive income						
	(a) Items that will not be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive income (10(a) + 10(b))	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total comprehensive income	16.05	50.24	-	66.29	-	290.21
	Profit for the period attributable to						
	a) Owners of the company	15.28	50.05	-	65.33	-	288.53
	b) Non Controlling Interest	0.77	0.19	-	0.96	-	1.69
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each per share)	5,774.42	5,774.19	-	5,774.42	-	5,574.19
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	2,620.93	2,620.93	-	2,620.93	-	2,620.93
14	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	0.03	0.09	-	0.11	-	0.52
	(b) Diluted	0.03	0.09	-	0.11	-	0.52
15	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	0.03	0.09	-	0.11	-	0.52
	(b) Diluted	0.03	0.09	-	0.11	-	0.52

NOTES:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company website www.lnindustries.co.in
- The Company is engaged only in the business of IT/ITES services. Accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment'.
- As per Hon'ble NCLT order bearing number CP (IB) No.17/9/HDB/2022, dated 24th March, 2023, Cancellation and Allotment of shares has been completed.
- Comparative financials for the Quarter ended 30.09.2022, the company is in the CIRP Process hence comparative data is not available and no transactions had been carried out.
- Previous year/ period figures have been regrouped and recast, wherever necessary, in line with current period presentation.

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-11-2023

For ACS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (Formerly LN INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED)
 Sd/-
ASHOK KUMAR BUDDHARAJU
 Director
 DIN : 03389822

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
NUZVID BRANCH (Br

అన్ని ప్రసారాల సేవలకూ ఒకే చట్టం

బ్రాడ్కాస్టింగ్ సర్వీసెస్ ఆర్ట్స్ అండ్ టెలివిజన్ అథారిటీ నిర్ణయం

న్యూఢిల్లీ : ఓటీటీ కంటెంట్, డిజిటల్ న్యూస్ సేవలను అందించే ప్రసార సంస్థలను...



సాంకేతికత నిబంధనలను ప్రవేశపెట్టేందుకు ఈ బిల్లు ఉద్దేశించబడింది. సర్వీస్ నిర్ణయించేందుకు ఈ బిల్లు ఉద్దేశించబడింది.

ఒకే చట్టం కిందకు వివిధ బ్రాడ్కాస్టింగ్ సేవలను తీసుకురావడానికి...



జమ్మూకాశ్మీర్లో భారీ హిమపాతం

రవాణాకు తీవ్ర అంతరాయం. తీవ్ర గర్భం : జమ్మూకాశ్మీర్లో రెండు రోజుల నుంచి భారీగా హిమపాతం...

Table for USHAKIRAN FINANCE LIMITED showing financial performance across various quarters.

తమిళనాడులో భారీ వర్షాలు



చెన్నై : ఈశాన్య రుతుపవనాల ప్రభావంతో తమిళనాడులో భారీ వర్షాలు కురుస్తున్నాయి.

దీపావళి సెలవు ఆదివారమే...

నవతెలంగాణ - హైదరాబాద్ బ్యూరో. దీపావళి పండుగ సెలవును ఈ నెల 12వ తేదీ ఆదివారమే...

తీర్చిదిద్దబడింది. ఎన్నికల సంఘం షెడ్యూల్ ప్రకారం 13వ తేదీ వివిధ స్థాయిల్లో సమావేశాలు, శిక్షణా తరగతులు...

విద్యేపాల రెచ్చగొట్టిన హెబాం మంత్రికి ఉద్వాసన పలకండి

సూనాక్ పై అన్ని వైపుల నుంచి పెరుగుతున్న ఒత్తిడి. ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ : ప్రజల మధ్య చివర్లు పెట్టేలా వ్యాఖ్యలు చేసిన పచ్చి మిఠాయి, బ్రీటింగ్ హెబాం మంత్రి సుయోజా...

Table for IL&S Engineering Services showing financial performance from 30-Sep-23 to 31-Mar-23.

30 సెప్టెంబర్, 2023లో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం మరియు ఆరు నెలలకు ఆడిట్ చేయని స్టాండ్ ఆఫ్ అర్డర్ ఫలితాల నివేదిక

Table for IL&S Engineering Services showing financial performance from 30-Sep-23 to 31-Mar-23.

SIGACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED

Table for SIGACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED showing financial performance across various quarters.

SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Advertisement for SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, including registration details and company information.